il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 20 to 24, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,211 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected

in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,211 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 In the voting booth, which of the following issues do you consider most when deciding which candidate to vote for?

Response

Economy, jobs, and
inflation

Climate change and the
environment

Health care
Threats to democracy

Programs like Social
Security and Medicare

National security and
foreign policy

Crime and public safety
Education

Abortion

Immigration

Gun policy

Taxes and government
spending

Race relations and racism
LGBTQ+ issues

None of these

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

28

1,211

18

478

Independent
/ Third party

30

290

Repub
lican

37

Female Male

25 31
4 5
5 4
10 10
11 9
4 6
5 2
12
11 6
13 15
31
3 4
2
11
3 2

646 565

Under
45 45+
29 27
4 5
7 3
7 11
3 13
3 6
6 2
3 1
11 7
7 17
3 2
5 3
2 0
4 0
4 2
399 812

No
College

28

780

College

29

431

31

Black or
African  White Latino

American

22 28

4 5

7 4

11 10

10 10

5 4

7 3

3 1

9 10

6 16

3 2

4 4

4 1

0 1

4 2

131 863

152


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[2] How much have you heard, seen, or read about the Biden Administration's new "Parole in Place" immigration plan
to provide a path to citizenship for some spouses of U.S. citizens?

Response

Alot

A little
Nothing at all
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

13

44

43

1,211

13
45
42

478

Independent /
Third party

12
48
40

290

Repub-
lican

13
41
46

443

Female

11
41
48

646

Male

14
48
38
565

Under
45

15
38
48

399

No

s+ College
12 11
47 42
41 47
812 780

College

15
48
37
431

Black or
African
American

11
40
49

131

White Latino

13
45
42

863

15
46
39
152

[3]1 The Parole in Place immigration plan will allow eligible undocumented immigrants to apply for work permits, receive

protection from deportation, and access a streamlined path to citizenship if they have lived in the U.S. for at least 10

years, are married to a U.S. citizen, and meet other requirements.

Do you approve or disapprove of this plan?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

28
35

12

20
5
63

32

+31
1,211

45
40

85

10

+75
478

Independent /
Third party

27
31

15

22
5
58

37

+21
290

Repub-
lican

9
31

17

36
6
40

53

-13
443

Female

30
34

12

18
6
64

30

Male

25
35

12

23
4
60

35

+34 +25

646

565

Under
45

26
41

13

12

67

25

+42
399

No

s+ College
28 24
32 34
11 13
25 22
4 7
60 58
36 35
+24  +23
812 780

College

33
36

10

18
2
69

28

+41
431

Black or
African
American

36
33

14

6
11
69

20

+49
131

White Latino
25 28
35 36
12 12
24 15

3 10
60 64
36 27

+24  +37
863 152



[4] This week, the U.S. State Department announced a streamlined process for DACA recipients — undocumented
immigrants who arrived in the U.S. as children — and other undocumented immigrants to more easily obtain temporary
employment-based visas, such as H-1B visas for high-skilled workers.

This plan is offered only to undocumented immigrants who have graduated from a U.S. college and have an offer from
an American employer for a highly skilled job.

Do you approve or disapprove of this plan?

esponse  Topline Democrac "TUSPOTCEN/  ReBU [y Under g NO o gcan  whie Latin
American

Strongly approve 27 41 25 12 27 26 21 29 23 33 27 26 27
Somewhat approve 39 40 41 37 39 40 47 35 39 40 47 38 39
Z?sr;sr‘;":c‘;z 13 9 15 16 14 12 14 13 15 9 10 13 13
Strongly disapprove 15 5 12 28 13 17 11 17 16 14 7 18 10
Don't know 6 5 7 7 7 5 7 6 7 4 9 5 11
APPROVE (TOTAL) 66 81 66 49 66 66 68 64 62 73 74 64 66
?FI;/?'I:E)ROVE 28 14 27 44 27 29 25 30 31 23 17 31 23
APPROVE (NET) +38 +67 +39 +5  +39 +37 +43 +34 +31 +50 +57 +33 +43
Weighted N 1,211 478 290 443 646 565 399 812 780 431 131 863 152

Page 3/3 (VRCYZ2)



